90
DFE102
D1WWEG01E
______________________________________________________________________________________
Solenoid control monoblock diverter valves
Bellow
Coil Coil voltage
Connection*
(*) - For connector options see
              coils table on page 94
Lenght cables
Lenght is in mm
...   2   0   (300)   2   -   12VDC   -   ...
Example:
DFE102/3    A    18    ES   -   W   2   0   2   -   12VDC   -   ...   -   CRZ
3 641 32
For description composition
see the text below
54 Galvanized body
5
3
4
4
2
3 ways
6 ways
8
7
1
4
4
91
DFE102
D1WWEG01E
1 Body kit*
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
DFE102/3 3CO2241321Z 3 ways body kit
DFE102/6 3CO2242322Z 6 ways body kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For DFE102/3:
A 3CAS110342
Ports connected in transit position
B
Ports closed in transit position
D 3CAS110541 Closed ports in neutral and
connected in transit position
For DFE102/6:
A 3CAS110642
Ports connected in transit position
B
Ports closed in transit position
H
Ports closed in transit position
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
18...W
18...Y
(* BSP thread
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
ES 5SOL519004-C Tube assembly with protective bellow
ES 5SOL519004A-C Tube assembly without protective bellow
- 4ACC519-C
5       Coil
BSP standard
DFE102/3
CODE  DESCRIPTION
3XTAP727180 G1/2 plug
8       Accessories
8
7
______________________________________________________________________________________
Solenoid control monoblock diverter valves
ES 5SOL519004A-C Tube assembly without protective bellow